DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI (ACT – I BRANCH) OLD SECTT. DELHI-54

No.F.DDE/Z-XI/NW-B/2013/ 2241 2-22419 Dated: 26 314

ORDER

WHEREAS, Tyagi Public School, B-3, Keshav Puram, Delhi was granted recognition by the Directorate of Education, Delhi vide letter dated 13-06-1990 from class Ist to Xth as per the provision of section 4 of the Delhi School Education Act & Rules, 1973 and later on up graded from Secondary to Sr. Secondary level (Arts, Commerce & Science streams) vide letter dated 25-05-1992.

AND WHEREAS, The recognition of Tyagi Public School, B-3, Keshav Puram, Delhi had been withdrawn with immediate effect vide order dated 27-11-2013 on the grounds that the school has not been functioning in accordance with the provisions of the DSEAR, 1973 and as per terms and conditions of allotment of land to society.

AND WHEREAS, aggrieved with the decision of the Department, the school management of Tyagi Public School, B-3, Keshav Puram, Delhi has pursued the matter in the Hon'ble court of Lt. Governor, Delhi.

AND WHEREAS, Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi vide Order dated 18-12-2013 issued directions that the appeal of the applicant is allowed and set aside the impugned order, thereby restoring the recognition of the appellant school i.e. Tyagi Public School, subject to the condition that the allotment of the land in guestion is restored by the DDA as per the relevant provisions of law.

NOW THEREFORE, in light of the directions given by the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi vide Order dated 18-12-2013, the recognition of Tyagi Public School, B-3, Keshav Puram, Delhi is stand restored subject to the condition that the allotment of the land in question is restored by the DDA as per the relevant provisions of law.

103/201 (PADMINI SINGLA) DIRECTOR (EDUCATION)

The Manager, Tyagi public School, B-3, Keshav Puram, Delhi.

No.F.DDE/Z-XI/NW-B/2013/22412-22419 Dated: 2 6/3//y

Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Addl. Secretary to Lt. Governor, Raj Niwas, Delhi.
- 2. Chairman, CBSE, Preet Vihar, Delhi.
- RDE(North)
- DDE (NW-B) with the direction to serve the order upon the school against acknowledgement.
- 5. P.S. to Pr. Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 6. P.S. to Director (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 7. E.O. Zone- XI, District North West-B.
- O.S. (IT) with the direction to add the name of Tyagi Public School, B-3, Keshav Puram, Delhi in the list of recognized schools on MIS module on departmental website.

(P. LATA TARA) ASSTT. DIRECTOR OF EDN. (ACT-I)